
  

  

  
  

  

  

                      
  

  

  

          
  

  

  

  

  

          
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      
  

  

  

  

  

  
  

  
  

    
  

  

        

            

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                
    
  

  

        
  

  

  

  

  
  

        
        

  
  

: | 
N | ae 

, 8 | ; 6 5 ) 4 3 2 ! 
SHEETS STATUS OF REVISIONS 

6 5 4 3 Zz ZONE LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED 

~~ 1G ge ee a SEE ECP NO. 9OHE3IO2 Lyte weg 
NOTES: REFERENCE DRAWINGS AND 9OHE 3103 91 RMS 

L. THIS DRAWING WAS BEEN DEVELCPED FROM SHIPCHECK INFORMATION FOR ACCOMPLISHING APPLICABLE TO HULL NUMBERS S50 THRU 8560 AND B580 THRU 8616 
THE INSTALLATICN OF MISCELLANEQUS STRUCTURAL DETAILS TO LCM-8,MOD-I. NO DRAWING NO TITLE i 

2. ALL FABRICATION WELDING ANO INSPECTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NAVSEA i 13226£ 908 ENGINE FOUNDATIONS 
OSO0-LP-O1N-5010,nELO SIZES BASED ON USE OF AWS A5.1,CLASS £7018 ELECTRODES on : Orie Klee s Oe oe 2 1322669176 POWER LIGHTING/IC SYSTEM 

D 3 145 -510938 | LCM-8,MOD-1, ARRGT/DETAILS STEERING GEAR 
3. EQUIPMENT ANG wORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH USCG AND ABS D 

REGULATIONS . 

U. REPAIR ALL PAINT GAMAGED BY THIS INSTALLATION AND PAINT ALL NEW STEEL IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH U.S. ARMY TECHNICAL BULLETIN TBY3-O14y. 

| 5. MATERIAL ORDERED ON THIS DRAWING 1S HOT INTENDED TO BE RESTRICTIVE. SUBSTITUTION REFERENCE DRAWINGS 
OF EQUAL QUALITY MATERIAL MAY BE MADE. APPLICABLE TO HULL NUMBERS 8520 THRU 8539 

! 

6. SLIGHT DEVIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE PERMISSIBLE TO SUIT ACTUAL CONDITIONS NO. | DRAWING NO. TITLE 
FOUnD ABOARD THE VESSEL. . 

! 13226E9NN8 ENGINE FOUNDATIONS 

7. COMPONENTS SHGaN BY SOLID,HEAVY LINES ARE NEW ANO ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN 2 13226E9N76 POWER LIGHTING/IC SYSTEM 
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DRAWING. PHANTOM LINES INDICATE EXISTING COMPONENTS 
INSTALLED BY CRAmINGS REFERENCED AS NOTED. 3 1452534224 | LCM-8,MOD-1,ARRGT/DETAILS STEERING GEAR 

a ‘ee 

8. EXISTING COUPLING BODY, (REF. DODGE NO. PX110) SHALL BE USED FOR NEW ENGINE AND 
EXtSTihG RAMP PUMP CONNECTION. BUSHING,FIND NO. 9,SHALL BE USED ON PTO SIDE OF 
COUPLING TO ACCOMMODATE NEW ENGINE SHAFT DIAMETER. 

- 9. SHIMS FIND NO. 28,MAY BE REQUIRED TO PROPERLY ALIGN CENTER LINES OF RAMP PUMP 
SHAFT AND PTO SHAFT ON ENGINE. SEE VIEW I8-A. 

10. MAXIMUM MLSALIGNMENT OF PUMP AND TRANSMISSION P.T.0.: 
ANGULAR 4° PARALLEL 1/8" ; : : YARD 47 ALLOY 360 | BERERD, 17H" DLA X 27" ASTM Bl6 . BRASS 

A y = y ate a 
11. ALTERNATORS USED ON EARLIER BOATS ENGINES SHALL BE SALVAGED AND RE-USED ON YARD 6 MS51967-2 4 NUT, HEX,1!/4-20 UNC-2B,STEEL,CO PL 

NEw BOATS ENGINES. (REF MOTOROLA NO. 8SA-3006P) YARD 5 MS27183-10 4 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" NOM SIZE.STEEL.COD PL 

: an YARD "y MS90725-10 i SCREW, HEX HD,1/4-20 UNC-2A X 1 1/4" L.STEEL.CO PL 
12. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ALTERNATOR PULLEY WITH NEW PULLEY,FIND NO. 32,USIN r ; : , 

C EXISTING KEY,WASHER AND NUT ON ALTERNATOR SHAFT. PULLEY SHALL BE MOUNTED FLUSH 3 ORD ON REF 2 REF cb Heh 3k dah FOLLOW oll c 

AGAINST ALTERNATOR FAN FACE PLATE. GFE 2 | 37919 530-072 | RUDDER STOCK CLAMP (WAGNER) ; COML BRONZE 

L BE SPECIFIED AS 2 (TWO) SETS OF MATCHED PAIRS,AND Webi - 2 SHEET IE GA £12002 172". % 2 12" ASTM A366 STEEL 
rs; BELTS ,FIND NO. 29, SHAL B | { ° A D 4 uw a 

PROPERLY ALIGNED WITH ENGINE CAMSHAFT PULLEY USING SLOTS PROVIDED IN ALTERNATOR YAR 40 2 SHEET 416A [120), 3" % 8 ASTM A366 STEEL 

MOUNTING BRACKET, VIEW 37-A, YARD 39 | 89au9 3/4" NO. 10 2 EXP ,METAL-RYEX,10" X 20", STD (RYERSON) COME. - STEEL 
YARD 38 2 PLATE,10.2 LB ASTM A36 STEEL 

14. ALTERNATOR MOUNTING BRACKET,REF VIEW 27-A,SHALL BE ASSEMBLED TO BOATS ENGINES YARD 37 5 ate iw ois a 
USING EXISTING BOLTS WITH LOCKWASHERS,FIND NO. 20. : Mie ASTM A36 STEFL 

YARD 36 2 PLATE, 10.2 LB ASIM A36 STEEL 

iS. ALL FOUNDATIONS ANDO BRACKETS SHALL BE TEMPLATED FROM IT'S COMPONENT PRIOR TO YARD 35 MS90725-109 S SCREW, HEX HD,1/2-13 UNC X 1" LG,STEEL,CD PL 

FABRICATION. (UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. ) YARD 34 MS27183-17 2 | WASHER, FLAT,1/2" 10. STEEL CD PL. 

16. GRIND SMOOTH ALL SHARP OR JAGGEO CORNERS AND EDGES LIABLE TO DAMAGE EQUIPMENT OR YARD 33 MS90725-124 2 SCREW, HEX HD,1/2-13 UNC X 4H I/M" LG,STEEL,CD PL 
INJURE PERSONNEL. Y ARD 32 GR GI2150 2 | BAR,ROUND,2 3/4 DIA STK ‘. ASTM A108 STEEL 

17. REMOVE EXISTING RUDDER ANGLE INDICATOR COMPONENTS AND WIRING (EXCEPT SECURING: Sedat 3! MS90725-62 2} SCREW, HEX HD,3/8-16 UNC X 1 1/4" LG. STEEL,CD PL . > ‘ 
HARDWARE) ANO REPLACE WITH FIND NO. 10,42,43 ANO 47 IN ACCORDANCE WITH YARD 30 MS907 25-59 2 SCREW, HEX HD,3/8-16 UNC X 7/8" LG,STEEL,CD PL 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. YAR 29 y a nye " D 2161 A-WI(SEE NOTE I3)| 4 BELT, "V",1/2" X 42.3 PITCH LGTH (GATES) COML RUBBER 

‘ YARD 28 y BAR, FLAT, 2" X 5 1/4", THICKNESS TO SUIT ASTM A36 STEEL 
47 YARD 27 2 SHEET, 11 GA (.120), 3" X 39 1/2" ASTM A366 STEEL 

| YARD 26 2 MIGEE I/D ¥ t t/2 13% NU 440" LE ASTM A36 STEEL 
3 YARD 25 2 SHEET, 11 GA (.120).2" X 4 7/8" ASTM A366 STEEL 
ce) YARD 24 2 PLATE,10:2 LB : ASTM A36 STEEL 

YARD 23 2 PLATE,10.2 LB ASTM A36 STEEL : 
A YARD Jo MS51967-8 \ NUT, HEX, 3/B-16 UNC-2B,STEEL,CD PL 

eo 7 YARD 21 MS27183-13 8 WASHER, FLAT,3/8" ID,STEEL,CD PL es 
: IoV y B YARD 20 MS35338-N6 20 | WASHER,LOCK,3/8" NOM SIZE.STEEL,CD PL - 

YARD 19 2 BAR, FLAT, 1/4" X 1" ASTM A36 STEEL B 

u | | csi YARD i8 2 | BAR.FLAT,F/4" 2” - | ASTM A36 STEEL 
| | YARD 17 MS51967-14 2 NUT, HEX, 1/2-13 UNC-2B,STEEL,CD PL 

BHD BHD YARD 16 MS35338-48 y WASHER, LOCK,1/2" NOM SIZE,STEEL,CD PL ' 

39 3I YARD 15 MS907 25-60 ei 8B SCREW, HEX HD,3/8-16 UNC-2A X I" L.STEEL.CD PL 
YARD ry MS35338-50 ¥ {| 24 | WASHER,LOCK,5/8" NOM SIZE,STEEL.CD PL 
YARD 13 MS51967-20 | 24 | NUT,HEX,5/8-L1 UNC-2B,STEEL,CD PL 

Y ARD 12 MS90725-164  Y| 24 | SCREW.HEX HD,5/8-11 UNC-2A X 2" L.STEEL.CD PL 
YARD i ‘BAR, FLA yt " ee ee 5-B 2 T.1/u" X 2 ASTM A36 STEEL es 

erate MONE YARD 10 ' PLATE,12.76 LB ASTM A36 STEEL 

YARD 9 171956 2517 Pe ae: BUSHING, ! 1/2" BORE W/3/8 X 3/16 KEYWAY (DODGE) COML STEEL 
YARD 8 y BAR, FLAT,7/8" X 4" ASTM A36 STEEL 

YARD 7 y PLATE,20.4 LB ASTM A36 STEEL 

YARD 6 2 PLATE,20.4 LB ASTM A36 STEEL 

YARD 5 2 BAR, FLAT, 3/8" X 2 1/2" ASTM A36 STEEL 

YARD 4 | 89849 3/4" NO. 10 2 EXP METAL-"RYEX" 10" X 30",STD (RYERSON) COML : STEEL 

YARD 3 2 STRIP, 1/8" X 1" ASTM A569 STEEL 
YARD 2 2 STRIP 1/8" *% 4% ASTM A569 STEEL 

: YARD i 4 PLATE,10.2 LB ASTM A36 STEEL 

SUPPLIER fp Foe te een ie aa ae garg AA <iidlenabias casts eiciaat dale 

PARTS LIST 

UNLESS QTWERWISE SPECIFIED OIM/TOLERANCES ARE: mer iN. DAAWH BY DATE U.S ARMY MOBILITY EQUIPMENT 

Al 30 NOV 84 
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMMAND 

OWE PLACE i :‘-—-—— * = + - 3 
A tue oelee : @ a foro el hae Yo woy 82 FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060 i 

THREE PLACE | XXX] 2 THIRD ANGLE Soa 4 
soci ck 4 PROICTION CONTRACT nO i 

THIS DRAWING APPLIES BO WOT SCALE THIS ORAWING LCM-8, MOD- x MISCELLANEOUS 
ee 

z FOR INTERPRETATION OF DRAWING DOD STD 108 APPLIES i 

REMOVE GURRS AMD BREAK SWAMP EDGES SESIGH RPEROYAE TO HULL NUMBERS toeev evans any VHC Sm 1 eg EE STRUCTURAL DETAILS 
Fucey Rab —— 10 —— oe 

8520 THROUGH 8560 AND eT pare Wy i SIE iSCm pwc WO . 
8580 THROUGH 8618 ONLY APPROVED FOR PROCUREMENT ’ 

eee rw oy PAN ORaeS I3226£9464 | 
A 

“9 

part ae rte Stal G& = | = Oy. [ sneer i (OF 6 

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 “ie         , a 

   



  

  

10 
  

  
  

  
  

  
        

  

  

          

  

  
      

Bt visioes 

1taf ya DESCRIP Tien part aoreertD 

D 

—seE view 3!-A 
ALTERNATOR BRACKET 

| AND ALTERNATOR (EXISTING) 
SEE NOTE tl 

STEERING PUMP 
tecremeeremnn 

. 
see view 18 -A 
RAMP PUMP COUPLING 

as ENGINE FOUNDATION 
REF WO. 1 

B 

BASELINE 

t t 
STA 31! 32 33 34 35 36 ST 

prorice view I2-B 
STBD SHOWN- PORT SIMILAR 

SCALE 11/2" t'- O° 

pemmancr anson 

oe P"pattss Oiacewist SPCCIICD Dim/TOLERADCLS ADL: po im Yosaen By batt BS ARMY MOBILITY LauwmenT 
wn i OEE. tli RESEARCH An DEVELOPMENT Commane 

(ex3 ‘ pele ane : @ <4 ees joo ‘uey £8 FORT BELVOIR. VincimiA 27068 
Hoare puncte | an) 2 Pongulnomoamag coroner yy   auetis & 
  

BO MOT SCALE Tais Oeawias 
  

$00 1GTCOPRT TATION BF GRAWIREDOO 79 108 APPLIGG   
  

Q4557E bEAAs AGT BALAT GRARP bets 

LCM-8, MOD-|, 
aT STRUCTURAL DETAILS 

MISCELLANEOUS 

  

  

  
  

          
          

' sane tees 18 Teh? 
MPa Ga PMAET BagH 18 ray ok 

ip PRO at cag pe sate. UTA eee 
oe aren oe arTviiyen a eeeere Bins be | eet 20 

pie Sy te een APPROVES 18a PROCHRI BERT y 
’ ge lee Ne ° ee ey or E9464 rw gt? ° ‘ mae or a Loe ce ah PRT 9403 13226 

1}. 
: 

EAN pt had a ae ee et ee eave OD VAR scaut {seat oz 
et ir ya Fe tne cy 

pes 

ite bs 9 
Fh Seok Pee : MBAS ese iG 15 14 13 i2 il iO 9 
$dey 7 <4 * 

Lay Ge es 
ae ae 
gt ee vale 2 

ae £ polaas| 

‘ hay : fa Oa OU NOE. to tN cerca la, Mahinains Nise as & Toe ee rsa aided PT ee Gg tae ee ess HE i Panes AS. Shed a il oh SEVEN errs NEN CUE Ore ee EO me Sarees es etre eee 

Pt te 7G ha: ed 8 ip pare ce : 4. a raged eo mdaeimy | ‘i 2 F) ay : i sabe ae ay Dib pig wat é 

<b bu “Gs bes hil gnats PO %2- 5 ian oe ag Ba 1 ? ABD eS he . ie ee ote ee fe a is ar x" { a aa poe : 
a4 re 9S: ie af any a i: Brean Ty pe ie ye Seg 9 Pra pi “hy ye ane it? ee end cots % isis “ Daa oS Be Ne 4, ! Sorts Sy ty Guan Mina aad : ceeeady 3 ie : 

vs *. ae. ! ; ~ ¢ wl fe oy <T™L% tho stay Ay of oles oY belt at aay nee NE er a i ‘ ain peye Aes t E ; . on Fasgh i ‘ ; : : 

Fer ye preety Ly Se) ae fae Bh 9 aA SN ange SRS Pee co s 
, Tar . A er . § » + ae ot i v tn earn e be 

h M ryt Naha, oe 4 ‘ 

foe ies ane fe MON ak oR ee Sl Bt La wa den ge Ae tee S) aia RYE erik ear eit 

  

  

  

   

  

   

  

  
   
   

      

        

     

  

  
    

    

   

   

   



  

  

S
S
 
SS
 

e
d
 

  

  

  

          
    

  
  

  

                                  
                          

            
  

    
  

      

            
  

  

              

  

                
              

        
  

  

  

  

  

    
   

          
  

              

        
  

  

    

  

  

  

                
            

    
   

  

          

  

     

      

  

   

    

22 O| ue 20 19 | IS 17 
: Wowie, 

| 20Rt tte BISC RIP tom cact roan d 

TACK EACH LEG 

2 SIDES 

D 

| 

oo | ¥ 2 PLACES | 
— me 

2 FLACES is 

5D 16 
4 PLACES 

pera 2G GUARD ONLY 
(10-C) (17-8) 

RAMP PUMP GUARD f 

SCALE 3° 41-O" 

JMP FOUNDATION, REF 

C C 
a ee 

Sh age 2 PLACES 2 pL Aces 
2 PLACES | ; 2.13 

i oe | —<—}—— 5 — oy 

a 2 PLACES 1.720 | 
2 PLACES " | : 

ie veh 1.50 1.250" ® SHAFT 
! SEE fers <> = WITH S/l6° X 5/16” 

SP mooie WEY : SSSA ae $;— TRIS 
> | ‘ P (4) REF ey HYD PUMP 

| a TOP PTO x ik, ; (12) 
2) PLACES 4 f _ REQD 
. ry ~Jok + id ey 

13 pt 
1g nik ~ 

a - ! _ : 
2 PLACES ' a B ns Sa an Coe ey a (14) 

| : ine a a * -}- 1.500" 4) SHAFT \ — es Thr (28) SEE NOTE 9 

. : i ~ SEE DETAIL ' > PLACES \ WITH 3/8” X 3/8” X2:1/2" KEY eae , ra! 

& 4 - ia : a in ¢ a 

| 16? Se an view 20~B CRANKSHAF T (8) 
4 HOLES Se Dp PLACES 

6) \ TRUE 70 
2 ear 4 PLACES 

\ TEMPLATE FROM GUARD ey 
\ 

* 
2) ap 

I - ENGINE FNPN (13) >8 REQD S 
\ ° REF | a (1A) <0 “oe PLACES 

poe 94 \ IN SOLE PLATE ‘ uma: 
sigan \ TEMPLATE FROM PUMP ' 

view I8-A us 
! 30 { 10-C) 

| | Te he Palace seni RAMP HYDRAULIC PUMP MOUNTING 
(8) (28) REF SCALE 3°=1'-0° 

Py Py 

oe” p< 14 3 4 : 
32 ORLESS STMLRGISE SPECIES Bia/TOLCMARCLS ABt: wa IM. oaag@em BY bale BS ARMY BBBILITY CauPmcaT 

“i , 100 <q hve Lod [ee xe RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMERT Commaane 
A (3773 \ (2) —— Hea “i . ® ete Sigoee ‘bu 83 hls a Mb ca A 

16 / 4 teatd Piece | BER) 2 a | lanoea” - 
ABGLES £& 

BO Ot SCALE Vers Baawias LCM-8, MOD- i MISCELLANEOUS 

bad 163 INTCAPALTATIO2 OF BRAWINE DOO B18 180 APPLES 

RET Ee A i Rimevt DOaRE Aue SatAR Suan? Epats ——— ne 2 STRUCTURAL DE TAILS 

RAMP HYDRAULIC PUMP FOUNDATION ine coon * Jobat ne oa 

SCALE 3 =1-O 1S @ DE TAIL 2O-A gui APPAOUCO FOR PROCURtmEAT ste aa cea 
2 PLACES 2 HOLES SCALE 6"={—0" : Pein Pek sac ans PAT] 97403 I3226E9464 

oes : a dha ia oate Fite ale ork secant psactr 3 

Saya 24 23 22 2i 1 20 | 19 I8 oo 17 aS 
me FL 

| 

ye tho Fao Beane ie LS RR a age De es le eR CER ag GB EEO a REM DOD RAD Dir eo een eerep rey ay te me 7, TO EN erry BN TR Dery cl cle L'a Ae A catalase hese ACRES Whe tia lalae bat hi hee pirate bist ES dats SME IE a2 LaF Ds Se 

PEM me DT a DR TRS BS eae UST TG SP no ey eg Tn RO an dye | atat raisins clout fear tnd a RPM AERE ST Sop en se oe ie CONOR ce ta IE go tM PTE ag ee ee ee ee eNO ee? oust eee, Hae ERC SIRES MRC SACRA MUL Miiaat 13 Goon 8 Ean re OP CoE te ET in mt SR ate a0 Lk Rv ra a SO es hal ei a ae ee Dah | EAE fe eh Bt 8 TRO SEY tk acetate Nila hed Caachi Popes AR i a age ences YH Ne NN aN De go dG Cn mL 
Ae ee : COTES AE ABA NOSE dl A GEA a SOSA REN RECHT BOOS ok BET cei og RRL at EEE eC 
Looe ae : - a pte aed Dit eat Bis ae Cee ake SAO Bshgdea nat tmrrk Oe nied eet AN. acti g ee ole ent ay es fe oot won eum gills gaat! ger tau. | 

   



  

  

    

  

          

  

  

  

  

   
        

  

  

  
  

  

  

    

  

32 3| 30 29 2 28 | o7 | 26 25 
PL arsroes 

| 

ant Lie BESC AP iOm ba’t aeoerel sy 

| 

| 62> a Be ly ee 
: | ' 

| 3 Ye Aas @ ! 
, cy OO NOM- Me we CAGE BALL 

! arc ala ° 2 PLACES Ve a 02 ia j 
Oo cles OO! | A bat O1 : 
| we Be [8] | | 2 PLACES 

i SOREACE FER SH 125 RMS CALL OVER. lad de Danie yee ee 

| 2.75 - aa : 
“3 CADMiuw PLATE IN ACCORDANCE wWiTH i) of 

| OOF e8 16 CL 2 TY at REF ee : Oe a 

3. DrvEnSiCnS APPLY. AFTER PLATING. | ‘ merc ae 

| MW. TOLERANCES UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ¢.03. SUG Slee) has NG “a 

| ie | | oso} > ee 2984 £625 

, \e (ZL os TA] | Zs 

| ae 
| 1.55 — | 

oa a   
6c. 8 oe 

8765 262 5 
8755 /™ 2 PLACES 

ee PUR -A- \ 
men i 140 --— O30 R 

om 320-C Os oe 
SCALE I/I 4 PLACES | 

Le ae i 
| see peTAIL C/—-A 2 7.005 | (Sz) . 

ALTERNATOR GUARD, ADJUSTMENT ARM 

aN al AND ALTERNATOR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY -B-| S 

    ! 

    
  

      
  

  

        
    

  

    
        

oe os ! tut SEE peTaiL 3O-C 
1 ADJUSTING ARM 
( 
1 ees ! : 

J i 
7 oe eae N 

/ * 

/ i 

So ey jf} : 

pe SEE NOTE 14 (20) : 
B y : 

ff ay ‘, 
} 8 SEE DETAIL SI-A 

Hf ne i ALTERNATOR MOUNTING “see petal 34-A 
“ ! \ BRACKET GUARD 

| EXISTING ALTERNATOR 
    

    
  

ie OGaE 2 
— 

see peta SO-C Bi 
view SI-A Ge NOTE 12 

(13-D) 
ALTERNATOR GUARD ASSEMBLY 

SCALE 11/2"= |'-0" 
view 27-A 

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 

  

  

  

[caress erncawist SFCCINICD DIM/TOLERAGCES ARE pot IN. paae@e ov pall gpg Seg penpep Demon 

@ <a ne sla Mein RESEARCH AMS DEVELOPMENT Command 
ech piace «of a) ft ceicaia er Gy @@oDdD 3 Now 8S veda ccc asuce 

A 

twe placed fae) 2 ae Sn , 

force FLacd | sR} ¢ Vaiss anere   
  

Cosleaactd ag 
AReL(s prescties 

80 BOT SCALE Tals oe LCM-8, MOD =| 9 MISCE Lt ANEOUS 

FOR IRICAPRT TATION OF BRAWIRE COO LTS.186 APPLIES 

pride neg Aad sy Suaae (Oats Cie k a STRUCTURAL DETAI LS 

  

  

  

  

cw Ay 
Peed gaan 18 sate Iba Ss 

aT i ite oe8 28 
werent A7PROUER 60a PaeCeRiniay 

| Me ee tree aA 97409 I3226E9464 

  
  

        
          

      
    

  

    
     

   

   

     

3 ‘ 

batt fe Nes ae seat Tsaunr 4 
re ‘ 

4 
1 a oe A 

tg IF 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 
RY ay r3gh. 

34 a, oe 
+e vted 4 

Sasaki ca KY 

ky Coe ee 5 aa a ig . ey Sis pant ETERS a hr at rs " eo 1h tay’ wae rh each th “se So ” ch eine ad td iat La NAR ReGen Sap Sa uate fi 7 Ta gi th, ai Loa NGS a Nae ‘ : 

hgh ee - aie a ER AS ee “85° Pe ei tir oe ee Spay! 2 3 Cl HA a ng lca weeints Notes mes ip ees mere Be wd ig ign an mi ie a tae a a aM Gea RAT i 
1 ’ 4 « ¢. ‘ - oP. Ps 8; “4 ioe "4 ery Roe td mM “ys Mi | Et yee ae ae q Re res Ee he : Oe i a i acer 

wrt eed oo LO Ce ae ie peu ‘ 4 stn SEA ay Pees. A Ri a A “ Mtoe 5 is eae fe as ys Hee Atee yer ‘hes fa RRR SaaS ae NE fa ree : UNS Bee sad : a Pou Soe 5 > eS Aes ., i lee ert Boe ted ou Shp oe Sent se beads ay es ie bs 4: Edis roa i eens hae A es ‘ ; ; 

: hed ae if eres ais italia as: ac ae * : y eee wey ris . 1 } 1 Vee A ea stasis Ae . : 
boi eT: nf ; ; hat Ly peice Ahi Bee Sy al car Se vie “fi toes GN. iss he Hts bah, RAO one ates = pare: ca ‘ Pi 

ous ie \ : AC ate i : thay ee ba f ae jo) f ix, eae 4 EE See fs 4 \ ete 

a ia ih , Me nS eer sae ee ee ae a xe ee whi at sia s ia 4. pot See sist eyes ie i. Se ‘he fe, 
; _~ ig . i Ye Wet ae ae ' ‘ ; Ei og diy a , oe “ Ni ay ane ey : 

=e ee i re asf a alas ted ietere ws shi ime mit eas i wet A an ve Ve ” ne : ak { 
“¢ v a ee ; ‘ ‘ wy “ A TR ONC site eo te Mena ee ngs fis ones rae 4, a ORs ' i, = ay Bae At     
 



  

    

  
  

  

          

  

———__ | 

ko 40 | 39 | 38 37 al 36 35 34 33 

Ton tT" — ae | oPragels 

— 

‘a i 

3 : 

aa 
ee oe 

r 
ied f 

D si ens 
| C PLACES 

D 

| 
| 

  

    
      

QO
) 

l
e
 

BS
 

iee
e 

section 36-C 

  
    

sa
 

  
  

  
  

    

A &
 

P
l
w
 

    
    

  

W 

fo Oe 
ae 2 HOLES IN LINE   —

—
-
P
a
 

| 

16 pe 

        
R 

a 2 PLACES 

  
    

  
  

oeTait SO-C UW —3pA 
(25-B) 8B 

ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING ARM fe PLACES eee a i 

. 
4 PLACES. -- Is - 

8 
ieee pe C2")                 

        3 PLACES 

hu
l—
 t . 

      
    o

 

o
w
 

| o
al
w 

  

  
  

  

5 R 
8 ° 6 PLACES : a 

  

  

  

    

c
S
 

” 

& iS
 

            
    

          
  

| 
at == : 

oo : 0 t oS ee ee a 

oe ee ——— 3- TACKWELD JA 

i 2 R EVERY OTHER 
          oF ise sos ie 5   

B
y
 

bh
y 

  

  

      

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                
              

                

  

           
       

16 @ PLACES STRAND TYPICAL 
4 PLACES 39) 

peva S4-A 
(25-8) 

; ALTERNATOR GUARD 

_- DE TAIL 37-A BHLESE GUOCAWISE SPECIFILG DIM/TOLERADCES ARE poe =i. [osamm BF pate BS ARMY MOBILITY LQuipmcnT 
HMB 14 JAN 63 Abe (28-8) ® eg RESEARCH ANB DEVELOPMENT Comm 

i out Piace (8) ft €} fen tt Roo FORT BELVOIR. VIRGINIA 22088 
ea A ALTERNATOR OUNTING BRACKET Vwepiact {an} 2 eR sxe cy. [ow 88 A 
eels vai : ‘ eatd PLaed | BAR) s paomcries Coataact ae 

Poti i awaLes ts fe 
“ ee LCM-8, MOD-!I, MISCELLANEOUS 
i Ss a 708 IFIEAPRETATION OF SQAWIAEDOO STB 108 aPPLiTS 
oe ages RLGOcs OCORE ABS DQLAR SMARP LOGES oisige apreeras STRUC | | JIRAL DETA j es 

gaan 19ees 18 (Ly tur he Meebo 

Le FLED Bae 8 i 
2 7 mare TP tu ATT owe oe 
re yp ol walla a Apenevin pea veoceetacar : an 

ihe sls BO , S eae Mey rivavet ¢ PAV] 97403 IS3226E9464 
gue 6 { 
eg Oe ae FS ee ae : scaut [sour 5 

s Bee , 3 
- & O88 5 3 peg 40 39 38 37 . 36 35 | 34 | 

ed Ma) 
Fe Liss : HER io Spey, Ue army se Pye sptioe tice pe hen PeTT TNR RRL Mkt 2) yes ag = Ayes ¥) at MAY. ayn, ck SLT RN Rates” 

Sn? AP. Oe Ge, WIE a hue sie eh Me iy eae OE ee, ae eee Sa pect F dns oh i yng Ee Tere, sa meee *y Eee wee “te OS re Gay tea hs . ah expat Ree aes oe 2 hese oo cel na gt ise as eS “Nth £88 | vy 40" a LAE a to ee OA a ag sai 
ee: tee * ‘ Page, eee . 3 ae v ae 4 + ay ri ye ‘ E : i ig we SATE ‘anh “i 2 , 4 a > ! “d's ’ ya ae te. . by ; he Ae ah an 

5 HM, Aig Ph se tag mak hE eet gin Te ar ae “ap ee Ae cay fee eee ios shel it ioe wigs neh aA (ih ee 4 FIGS abs ne - La nate ea hale capes a 1st ieee tra tae Te piven te Nee * RSG eee a Ppa) HEE eRe elt So ete a ta \ 

rh y nie 4 eat oh : Ba d oes £2. af ae “ee Are ly y tet Oy 2 ft ay) ris oat fe ens aan io vi BG x2s Si i $ me yer IG ee 75 aa a : te ae ; pied oa ! 

pr st ae oie ie i coe et Ay ET age meh ora an



  

  

4g oo 47 46 45 44 
  

  
  

  

    
  

  

  

      

  

  

  

  

  

  
      

  

     

  

              

  
  

      

    

    

  
  

    
  

    

    

  

  
    

  

    

        
  

  

                

  

      

  

  

        
  

    

  

  

  

  

      
  

  

  

  

          
          

a 43 42 4 
REVISIONS 

TONE [LTR DESCRIPTION OATE | APPROVED 
a| SEE ECP NO. 9OHE3IO2 tomes | 

AND YOHE3I0O3 ce ees 

EXISTING i 

HARE WARE AN D: 
Ga So 

27" — 

; 5 it 

eG 
{' 

(= nia) - 4 

a a bot af AFT > & 2 oe t 4 ran 
| mOUTBO i ZX 45° 4720 UNC-2A 

l 
2" 

(223 l peTAIL 44—-C 
SCALE 1/2 

a ee 
| 

pes o 13!! 

ie ee \ oj Wy \ | Siu gt 

+ es ee 3 ax 2x4 
tt | t | cf wae ((0) 

(152) osadie (og 1 2 c 

2X R 2 PLACES 
AX 

: 3 Q@E ro _—— + ol FR 43 4 ey 

Zz REQD 
Ts 2 PLACES o a 

} | ct- €_B- zu 3" 45 
RUDDER stock 22 DIA : <4 | | | — U CK es 

Y or F | SIS 2 ‘eS nd - -4- cet AEF 3 : oe 
, | / ee : a oe ay a PG 

Me ie ae a 
ae _ see vetait 43-B a ! | . \ } 

13 . 5 u | ( 
: 16 iG DIA Pe ==. WA ca, WS ! ! i ' ] 

4 HOLES 

| ic pbETAIL 43-B B pe Ne 
SCALE t7@ 

ao | a NOTE 17 

i TD | bf U 

a SEE DETAL 44-C 

<< (6 2") —__» view 47-A 
TO %, (6-B) 

SCALE i/2 
ROTATED 90° CW 

RUDDER ANGLE INDICATOR INSTALLATION 

ot CAGE ay FUN org fecal NOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION | MATERIAL 
PARTS LIST 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIM/TOLERANCES ARE: gomiN. | DRAWN BY DATE U.S. ARMY 
SS ig @ <4 RGS/HA || JUN 87) BELVOIR RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT, AND ENGINEERING CENTER A 
THREE PLACE (.XXX) ¢ THIRO ANGLE | CHECKED BYGX Peo eae FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-5606 

ANGLES + PROJECTION Sh 
CONTRACT NO. 00 HOT SCALE Ts AAT LCM-8, MOD-I, MISCELLANEOUS 

FOR INTERPRETATION OF DRAWING DOD-STD-100 APPLIES DESIGN APPROVAL 

REMOVE BURRS ela EDGES TO Bhi tic ae STRUCTURAL DETAILS 
BREAK SHARP EDGES FILLET RADII 0 He | oe ek 
WATERIAL APPROVED FOR PROCUREWENT =» | SIZET CAGE OWG NO. 

iA ee ee a pel ST 40a IS3226E9464 
hE SCALE | SHEET 6 

48 47 46 45 44 | 43 42 4 
      

Ss 

 


